The unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements included herein are presented for
information purposes only. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated balance sheet as of June 30,
2017 is not necessarily indicative of the combined financial position had the merger been effective at that date. The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated statements of income are not necessarily indicative of the
results of operations that would have occurred had the merger been effective at the beginning of the period indicated,
or of the future results of operations of the Corporation.

These pro forma financial statements do not include the effects of any potential cost savings which management
believes will result from operating Benchmark Bank as branches and combining certain operating procedures. It also
does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined company would have been had the companies
been combined during this period.

(in thousands except per share data)
June 30, 2017

Historical
United

Historical
Benchmark

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Debit/(Credit)

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined

(Unaudited)
ASSETS:
Cash and due from banks $14,155 $ 9,982 $ (5,897 ) (1) $ 18,240
Fed Funds sold - 775 - 775
Securities, available-for-sale 183,975 1,621 - 185,596
Loans, gross 385,777 105,798 (3,046 ) (2) 488,529
Allowance for loan losses (2,829 ) (1,088 ) 1,088 (3) (2,829 )
Premises and equipment 17,008 2,409 142 (4) 19,559
Other real estate owned 344 351 (211 ) (5) 484
Federal Home Loan Bank stock 4,829 473 - 5,302
Bank owned life insurance 17,548 - - 17,548
Other intangible assets 707 - 146 (6) 853
Goodwill 10,072 - 14,586 (7) 24,658
Accrued interest and other assets 5,092 4,029 618 (8) 9,739
Total Assets $636,678 $ 124,350 $ 7,426 $ 768,454

LIABILITIES:
Deposits $537,303 $ 97,862 $ 418 (9) $ 635,583
Other borrowings 7,571 8,000 25,000 (1) 40,571
Trust preferred 12,823 - - 12,823

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANCSHARES INC/OH - Form 10-Q

17

Accrued expenses and other liabilities 3,425 641 - 4,066
Total Liabilities $561,122 $ 106,503 $ 25,418 $ 693,043

EQUITY:
Common stock $3,761 $ 3,115 $ (3,115 ) (10) $ 3,761
Preferred stock - 2 (2 ) (10) -
Warrants - 38 (38 ) (10) -
Additional paid-in capital - Common - 20,923 (20,923 ) (10) -
Additional paid-in capital - Preferred - 1,605 (1,605 ) (10) -
Surplus 14,712 - - 14,712
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 64,511 (7,814 ) 7,669 (11) 64,366
Treasury stock (7,719 ) - - (7,719 )
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 291 (22 ) 22 (12) 291
Total Stockholders' Equity 75,556 17,847 (17,992 ) 75,411
Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity $636,678 $ 124,350 $ 7,426 $ 768,454

10

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANCSHARES INC/OH - Form 10-Q

18

(in thousands except per share data)
For the Six months Ended June 30, 2017

Historical
United

Historical
Benchmark

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Debit/(Credit)

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined

(Unaudited)

Interest Income $11,389 $ 3,128 $ 187 (13) $ 14,704
Interest Expense 1,260 434 158 (14) 1,852
Net interest income 10,129 2,694 29 12,852
Credit for loan losses (350 ) (96 ) - (446 )
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 10,479 2,790 29 13,298
Non-interest income 2,385 2,651 - 5,036
Non-interest expense 9,522 5,028 15 (15)(16) 14,565
Income before income taxes 3,342 413 14 3,769
Income tax provision 763 207 5 (17) 975
Net Income $2,579 $ 206 $ 9 $ 2,794

Earnings per share
Basic $0.79 $ 0.07
Diluted $0.79 $ 0.07
Pro Forma earnings per share
Basic (18) $ 0.86
Diluted (18) $ 0.86

(in thousands except per share data)
For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

Historical
United

Historical
Benchmark

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Debit/(Credit)

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined

(Unaudited)

Interest Income $21,627 $ 6,082 $ 334 (13) $ 28,043
Interest Expense 2,231 700 318 (14) 3,249
Net interest income 19,396 5,382 16 24,794
Credit for loan losses (750 ) (256 ) - (1,006 )
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 20,146 5,638 16 25,800
Non-interest income 4,903 6,473 - 11,376
Non-interest expense 17,784 10,636 29 (15)(16) 28,449
Income before income taxes 7,265 1,475 (13 ) 8,727
Income tax provision 1,744 (3,652 ) (5 ) (17) (1,913 )
Net Income $5,521 $ 5,127 $ (8 ) $ 10,640

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANCSHARES INC/OH - Form 10-Q

19

Earnings per share
Basic $1.68 $ 1.65
Diluted $1.68 $ 1.65
Pro Forma earnings per share
Basic (18) $ 3.43
Diluted (18) $ 3.43

11

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANCSHARES INC/OH - Form 10-Q

20

PRELIMINARY PURCHASE ACCOUNTING ALLOCATIONS

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial information for the merger includes an
unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of June 30, 2017 assuming the merger was completed on
June 30, 2017. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated statements of income is for the six months